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Dear colleague

The wound management dressing
formulary was developed collaboratively
by the Tissue Viability Team, Wound
Formulary Review Group and the Non-
Medicines Prescribing Team. We
recommend this updated version to you
as a first line dressing selection guide.

This formulary aims to support clinicians
to provide safe, effective, person
centred, cost effective care and to this
end recommends dressings that
maintain a high level of quality and offer
value for money.

To reduce waste and ensure timely
access to required products it is
important that the prescription includes
the correct size and number of
dressings required, taking into account
the expected number of dressing
changes and duration of treatment. It is
therefore essential that this information
is available to any prescriber. The cost
of products are included in this
formulary as an indicator to help support
this process and encourage “mindful”
prescribing. Costs are based on the
August 2022 Scottish Drug Tariff and
may be subject to change.

Formulary dressing products are now
the same as the products available
within secondary care. Hospitals obtain
dressings through National Procurement
which has a different costing
mechanism to the fixed prescribing
costs as detailed in the Scottish Drug
Tariff.

We encourage you to use this formulary in
conjunction with the guidance contained
within the Tissue Viability Resource Folder
available as a resource in each base and
on Athena.

We encourage you to reflect on the choice
of dressings recommended and any
differences from your current practice. If
you use ScriptSwitch, this may also
prompt you to consider your choice of
dressing. You may wish to refer to the
Scottish Wound Assessment and Action
Guide (SWAAG)

The Wound Dressing Formulary is an
evolving document and we all have a part
to play in its ongoing development. Please
select the products from the core items
available to you. Use specialist items only
where Burns/Plastics, Dermatology or
Tissue Viability have recommended these
products.

Signed by

The Tissue Viability Team.
Non-Medicines Prescribing Team.
Wound Formulary Review Group.



Product type

Alginate
Activheal Alginate

Dressings
ActivHeal Aquafiber

Absorbent Gel

Size (cms)

5x5
10 x 10
10 x 20

2.5x 30

Drug
Tariff £
X1

£0.60
£1.17
£2.87

£2.16

-

Pack
Quantity

Pack

£6.00
£11.70
£14.35

£10.80

Antimicrobials
Actilite-Honey non

5x5

Extra Rope 2 X 46 £1.83 5 £9.15
ActivHeal Aquafiber | 5x5 £0.61 10 £6.10
Extra 10 x 10 £1.46 10 £14.60
15x 15 £2.74 5 £13.70
|[Urgoclean 6 x6 £1.01 10 £10.10
10 x 10 £2.24 10 £22.40

Debridement Cloth

adherent 10 x10 £1.25 10 £12.50
L-Mesitran 209 £3.91 1 £3.91 Single Patient Only
Can be used for up to 3
months once opened
Prontosan Irrigation |24 x 40mi £15.11 |1 £15.11
Fluid-Antimicrobial pods
Cleaning Agent 350ml bottle | £5.09 1 £5.09
Inadine 5x5 £0.34 25 £8.50
Non adherent 9.5x9.5 £0.50 10 £5.00
containing povidone
iodine USP 10%
lodoflex-Cadexomer | 5g £4.39 5 £21.95
lodine paste 10g £8.77 3 £26.31
179 £13.89 2 £27.78
ActivHeal Aquafiber [5x5 £1.69 10 £16.90
Ag 10x 10 £4.03 10 £40.30
15x 15 £7.59 5 £37.95
2.7 x 32 £4.10 5 £20.50
Carbon/charcoal | |
Carboflex 10 x10 £3.42 10 £34.20
15x20 £7.78 5 £38.90
8 x 15 £4.10
Clinisorb 10x 10 £2.01 10 £20.10
10 x 20 £2.68 10 £26.80
Debridement Cloth
UCS Physical £3.41 10 £34.10




Film Dressing
Hydrofilm

Foam dressing-

Adhesive/Non

Adhesive

6 X7
10x 125

10 x 25

£0.24
£0.45
£0.87

£2.40
£4.50
£21.75

Kliniderm Foam 18x18 £3.73 5 £18.65

Silicone Sacrum

Border

Kliniderm Foam 75x7.5 £0.94 5 £4.70

Silicone Border 10x10 £1.23 5 £6.15

Dressing 10x20 £3.15 5 £15.75
15x15 £2.70 5 £13.50

Kliniderm Foam 5x5 £0.78 5 £3.90

silicone Non 10 x 10 £1.68 5 £8.40

Adhesive 10 x 20 £2.58 5 £12.90
15x 15 £3.11 5 £15.55
20 x 20 £4.44 5 £22.20

Hydrocolloid

Duoderm Extra Thin | 7.5x7.5 £0.85 5 £4.25
10x10 £1.41 10 £14.10

Hydrogel

Activheal Hydrogel | 15¢g £1.43 10 £14.30
ActiForm Cool 10x 10 £2.81 5 £14.05
(Sheet Hydrogel) 20 x 20 £8.45 3 £25.35

Superabsorbent

Dressings

Convamax Non
Adherent

Non Adherent
Dressings

Atrauman

Paste Bandaging

10x 10
20 x 20
20 x 30
20 x 40

5x5
7.5x%x10
10 x 20

20 x 30

£1.24
£2.74
£3.27
£3.79

£0.36
£0.37

£0.84
£2.31

10
10
10
10

£12.40
£27.40
£32.70
£37.90

£18.00
£18.50
£25.20

£23.10

Viscopaste PB7 7.5 x 6m £3.94 12 £47.28
(10%)
Ichthopaste 7.5 x 6m £3.97 12 £47.64

Silicone Non Adherent

Dressings




Atrauman Silicone

5x7

7.5x10
10 x 20
20 x 30

£1.13
£2.27
£4.68
£12.59

o1 01 01 01

£5.65

£11.35
£23.40
£62.95

Barrier Preparations ‘

Foam Applicator
Specialist Uses

Sorbaderm Barrier 289 tube £2.20 1 £2.20
Cream 2g sachet | £0.18 20 £3.60
Sorbaderm Barrier 28ml £4.80 1 £4.80
Film Spray

Sorbaderm Barrier 3ml £0.78 5 £3.90

Jelonet- Paraffin 10 x 10 £0.44 10 £4.40 Specialist Use/ Burns Only
loading.
Mepiform 4x31 £2.32 5 £11.62 | Specialist Use Only/
Plastics
Flaminal Forte 15¢g £8.16 5 £40.80 | Specialist Use Only
Enzymatic 50g £27.03 |1 £27.03
Would Gel
Dressing
Flaminal Hydro 15¢g £8.16 5 £40.80 | Specialist Use Only
Enzymatic 50g £27.03 |1 £27.03
Wound Gel
Dressing
Polymem 8x8 £1.62 15 £24.30 | Specialist Use Only
Non- adherent 10 x 10 £2.52 15 £37.80 Radiotherapy skin damage
13 x13 £4.20 15 £63.00 | or Plastics
17 x 19 £6.20 15 £93.00
Urgostart Contact SX7 £3.11 10 £31.10 | Specialist Use Only
10x10 £4.39 10 £43.90
Urgotul Silver- silver | 10x 12 £3.28 16 £52.48 | Specialist Use Only &
non adherent with 15x 20 £9.30 16 £148.80 | Dermatology
hydrocolloid
Adaptic Digit Non 2.4cm £1.62 10 £16.20 | Specialist Use Only /
Adherent 2.8cm £1.80 10 £18.00 | Orthopaedics &
3cm £1.86 10 £18.60 | Emergency Department
Aquacel Extra 4 x 30 Specialist — Theatres only
4 x 20
Aquacel Surgical 9x5 Specialist — Theatres only
9x25
9 x 30
9x 35
Kliniderm Foam Light| 4 x 5 Specialist — Paediatrics

only

*Please use products according to the manufacturer’s instructions unless stated otherwise.



All of our publications are available in different languages, larger print, braille
(English only), audio tape or another format of your choice.

Wszystkie nasze publikacje sg dostgpne w roznych jezykach, duzym
drukiem, brajlem (tylko w wersji angielskiej), na tasmie dzwigkowe;]
lub w innym formacie Twojego wyboru.
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____________________________________________________________________________________________

Tell us what you think...

reviewed for
plain English

If you would like to comment on any issues raised by this document, please complete this
form and return it to: Communications Department, 28 Lister Street, University Hospital
Crosshouse, Crosshouse KA2 OBB. You can also email us at: comms@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk or
comms@aapct.scot.nhs.uk. If you provide your contact details, we will acknowledge your
comments and pass them to the appropriate departments for a response.
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