

Ayrshire & Arran Wound Dressings Formulary

Sept 2022



Visit our website: www.nhsaaa.net

All our publications are available in other formats

Dear colleague

The wound management dressing formulary was developed collaboratively by the Tissue Viability Team, Wound Formulary Review Group and the Non-Medicines Prescribing Team. We recommend this updated version to you as a first line dressing selection guide.

This formulary aims to support clinicians to provide safe, effective, person centred, cost effective care and to this end recommends dressings that maintain a high level of quality and offer value for money.

To reduce waste and ensure timely access to required products it is important that the prescription includes the correct size and number of dressings required, taking into account the expected number of dressing changes and duration of treatment. It is therefore essential that this information is available to any prescriber. The cost of products are included in this formulary as an indicator to help support this process and encourage "mindful" prescribing. Costs are based on the August 2022 Scottish Drug Tariff and may be subject to change.

Formulary dressing products are now the same as the products available within secondary care. Hospitals obtain dressings through National Procurement which has a different costing mechanism to the fixed prescribing costs as detailed in the Scottish Drug Tariff.

We encourage you to use this formulary in conjunction with the guidance contained within the Tissue Viability Resource Folder available as a resource in each base and on Athena.

We encourage you to reflect on the choice of dressings recommended and any differences from your current practice. If you use *ScriptSwitch*, this may also prompt you to consider your choice of dressing. You may wish to refer to the Scottish Wound Assessment and Action Guide (SWAAG)

The Wound Dressing Formulary is an evolving document and we all have a part to play in its ongoing development. Please select the products from the core items available to you. Use specialist items only where Burns/Plastics, Dermatology or Tissue Viability have recommended these products.

Signed by

The Tissue Viability Team.
Non-Medicines Prescribing Team.
Wound Formulary Review Group.

Product type	Size (cms)	Drug Tariff £ X 1	Pack Quantity	Pack £	
Alginate					
Activheal Alginate	5 x 5 10 x 10 10 x 20 2.5 x 30	£0.60 £1.17 £2.87 £2.16	10 10 5 5	£6.00 £11.70 £14.35 £10.80	
Absorbent Gel Dressings					
ActivHeal Aquafiber Extra Rope	2 x 46	£1.83	5	£9.15	
ActivHeal Aquafiber Extra	5 x 5 10 x 10 15 x 15	£0.61 £1.46 £2.74	10 10 5	£6.10 £14.60 £13.70	
Urgoclean	6 x 6 10 x 10	£1.01 £2.24	10 10	£10.10 £22.40	
Antimicrobials					
Actilite-Honey non adherent	5 x 5 10 x10	£0.72 £1.25	10 10	£7.20 £12.50	
L-Mesitran	20g	£3.91	1	£3.91	Single Patient Only Can be used for up to 3 months once opened
Prontosan Irrigation Fluid-Antimicrobial Cleaning Agent	24 x 40ml pods 350ml bottle	£15.11 £5.09	1	£15.11 £5.09	·
Inadine Non adherent containing povidone iodine USP 10%	5 x 5 9.5 x 9.5	£0.34 £0.50	25 10	£8.50 £5.00	
lodoflex-Cadexomer lodine paste	5g 10g 17g	£4.39 £8.77 £13.89	5 3 2	£21.95 £26.31 £27.78	
ActivHeal Aquafiber Ag	5 x 5 10 x 10 15 x 15 2.7 x 32	£1.69 £4.03 £7.59 £4.10	10 10 5 5	£16.90 £40.30 £37.95 £20.50	
Carbon/charcoal					
Carboflex	10 x10 15 x 20 8 x 15	£3.42 £7.78 £4.10	10 5	£34.20 £38.90	
Clinisorb	10 x 10 10 x 20	£2.01 £2.68	10 10	£20.10 £26.80	
Debridement Cloth					
UCS Physical Debridement Cloth		£3.41	10	£34.10	

Film Dressing					
	6 v 7	CO 24	10	CO 40	
Hydrofilm	6 x 7 10 x 12.5	£0.24 £0.45	10 10	£2.40 £4.50	
	10 x 12.5	£0.45 £0.87	25	£4.50 £21.75	
	10 X 25	20.07	25	£21.75	
Foam dressing-					
Adhesive/Non					
Adhesive					
Kliniderm Foam	18 x 18	£3.73	5	£18.65	
Silicone Sacrum					
Border					
Kliniderm Foam	7.5 x 7.5	£0.94	5	£4.70	
Silicone Border	10 x 10	£1.23	5	£6.15	
Dressing	10 x 20	£3.15	5	£15.75	
	15 x 15	£2.70	5	£13.50	
Kliniderm Foam	5 x 5	£0.78	5	£3.90	
silicone Non	10 x 10	£1.68	5	£8.40	
Adhesive	10 x 20	£2.58	5	£12.90	
	15 x 15	£3.11	5	£15.55	
	20 x 20	£4.44	5	£22.20	
Hydrocolloid					
Duoderm Extra Thin	7.5 x 7.5	£0.85	5	£4.25	
	10 x 10	£1.41	10	£14.10	
		•			
Hydrogel					
Hydrogel Activheal Hydrogel	15g	£1.43	10	£14.30	
Activheal Hydrogel	_				
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool	10 x 10	£2.81	5	£14.05	
Activheal Hydrogel	_				
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel)	10 x 10	£2.81	5	£14.05	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent	10 x 10	£2.81	5	£14.05	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings	10 x 10 20 x 20	£2.81 £8.45	5 3	£14.05 £25.35	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non	10 x 10 20 x 20	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24	5 3	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74	5 3 10 10	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27	5 3 10 10 10	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74	5 3 10 10	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27	5 3 10 10 10	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent Non Adherent Dressings	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79	5 3 10 10 10 10	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79	5 3 10 10 10 10 10	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent Non Adherent Dressings	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40 5 x 5 7.5 x 10	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79 £0.36 £0.37	5 3 10 10 10 10 10 50 50	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90 £18.00 £18.50	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent Non Adherent Dressings	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40 5 x 5 7.5 x 10 10 x 20	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79 £0.36 £0.37 £0.84	5 3 10 10 10 10 10 50 50 30	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90 £18.00 £18.50 £25.20	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent Non Adherent Dressings Atrauman	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40 5 x 5 7.5 x 10	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79 £0.36 £0.37	5 3 10 10 10 10 10 50 50	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90 £18.00 £18.50	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent Non Adherent Dressings	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40 5 x 5 7.5 x 10 10 x 20	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79 £0.36 £0.37 £0.84	5 3 10 10 10 10 10 50 50 30	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90 £18.00 £18.50 £25.20	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent Non Adherent Dressings Atrauman	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40 5 x 5 7.5 x 10 10 x 20	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79 £0.36 £0.37 £0.84	5 3 10 10 10 10 10 50 50 30	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90 £18.00 £18.50 £25.20	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent Non Adherent Dressings Atrauman Paste Bandaging Viscopaste PB7 (10%)	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40 5 x 5 7.5 x 10 10 x 20 20 x 30 7.5 x 6m	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79 £0.36 £0.37 £0.84 £2.31	5 3 10 10 10 10 10 50 50 30 10	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90 £18.50 £25.20 £23.10	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent Non Adherent Dressings Atrauman Paste Bandaging Viscopaste PB7	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40 5 x 5 7.5 x 10 10 x 20 20 x 30	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79 £0.36 £0.37 £0.84 £2.31	5 3 10 10 10 10 10 50 50 30 10	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90 £18.50 £25.20 £23.10	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent Non Adherent Dressings Atrauman Paste Bandaging Viscopaste PB7 (10%) Ichthopaste	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40 5 x 5 7.5 x 10 10 x 20 20 x 30 7.5 x 6m	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79 £0.36 £0.37 £0.84 £2.31	5 3 10 10 10 10 10 50 50 30 10	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90 £18.50 £25.20 £23.10	
Activheal Hydrogel ActiForm Cool (Sheet Hydrogel) Superabsorbent Dressings Convamax Non Adherent Non Adherent Dressings Atrauman Paste Bandaging Viscopaste PB7 (10%)	10 x 10 20 x 20 10 x 10 20 x 20 20 x 30 20 x 40 5 x 5 7.5 x 10 10 x 20 20 x 30 7.5 x 6m	£2.81 £8.45 £1.24 £2.74 £3.27 £3.79 £0.36 £0.37 £0.84 £2.31	5 3 10 10 10 10 10 50 50 30 10	£14.05 £25.35 £12.40 £27.40 £32.70 £37.90 £18.50 £25.20 £23.10	

Atrauman Silicone 5 x 7 £1.13 5 £5.65 7.5 x 10 £2.27 5 £11.35 10 x 20 £4.68 5 £23.40 £62.95	
10 x 20 £4.68 5 £23.40	
10 % 20 24.00 3	
1 000 05	
20 x 30 £12.59 5	
Barrier Preparations	
Sorbaderm Barrier 28g tube £2.20 1 £2.20	
Cream 2g sachet £0.18 20 £3.60	
Sorbaderm Barrier 28ml £4.80 1 £4.80	
Film Spray	
Sorbaderm Barrier 3ml £0.78 5 £3.90	
Foam Applicator	
Specialist Uses	
Opecialist Uses	
Jelonet- Paraffin 10 x 10 £0.44 10 £4.40 Specialist Use/ Burns	Only
loading.	,
louding.	
Mepiform 4 x 31 £2.32 5 £11.62 Specialist Use Only/	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Plastics	
Flaminal Forte 15g £8.16 5 £40.80 Specialist Use Only	
Enzymatic 50g £27.03 1 £27.03	
Would Gel	
Dressing	
Flaminal Hydro 15g £8.16 5 £40.80 Specialist Use Only	
Enzymatic 50g £27.03 1 £27.03	
Wound Gel	
Dressing	
Polymem 8 x 8 £1.62 15 £24.30 Specialist Use Only	
Non- adherent	mage
13 x 13 £4.20 15 £63.00 or Plastics	
17 x 19 £6.20 15 £93.00	
Urgostart Contact 5 x 7 £3.11 10 £31.10 Specialist Use Only	
10 x 10 £4.39 10 £43.90	
non adherent with 15 x 20 £9.30 16 £148.80 Dermatology	
hydrocolloid	
Adaptic Digit Non 2.4cm £1.62 10 £16.20 Specialist Use Only /	
Adherent 2.8cm £1.80 10 £18.00 Orthopaedics &	
3cm £1.86 10 £18.60 Emergency Department	nt
21.00 10 210.00 Emergency Departme	111
Aguadal Eytra	a.a.l.
Aquacel Extra 4 x 30 Specialist – Theatres	only
4 x 20	
Aquacel Surgical 9 x 5 Specialist – Theatres	only
9 x 25	- ,
9 x 30	
10 4 36	
9 x 35	
	25
Kliniderm Foam Light 4 x 5 Specialist – Paediatric only	cs

^{*}Please use products according to the manufacturer's instructions unless stated otherwise.

All of our publications are available in different languages, larger print, braille (English only), audio tape or another format of your choice.

Wszystkie nasze publikacje są dostępne w różnych językach, dużym drukiem, brajlem (tylko w wersji angielskiej), na taśmie dźwiękowej lub w innym formacie Twojego wyboru.

我們所有的印刷品均有不同語言版本、大字體版本、盲文(僅有英文)、錄音帶版本或你想要的另外形式供選擇。

كافة مطبو عاتنا متاحة بلغات مختلفة و بالأحرف الطباعية الكبيرة و بطريقة بريل الخاصة بالمكفوفين (باللغة الإنكليزية فقط) و على شريط كاسيت سمعي أو بصيغة بديلة حسب خيارك.

Tha gach sgrìobhainn againn rim faotainn ann an diofar chànanan, clò nas motha, Braille (Beurla a-mhàin), teip claistinn no riochd eile a tha sibh airson a thaghadh.

हमारे सब प्रकाशन अनेक भाषाओं, बड़े अक्षरों की छपाई, ब्रेल (केवल अंग्रेज़ी), सुनने वाली कसेट या आपकी पसंदनुसार किसी अन्य फ़ॉरमेट (आर्प) में भी उपलब्ध हैं। 我们所有的印刷品均有不同语言版本、大字体版本、盲文(仅有英文)、录音带版本或你想要的另外形式供选择。

ہماری تمام مطبوعات مختلف زبانوں، بڑے حروف کی چھپائی، بریل (صرف انگریزی)، سنے والی کسٹ یا آپ کی پہند کے مطابق کسی دیگر صورت (فارمیٹ) میں بھی دستیاب ہیں۔

ਸਾਡੇ ਸਾਰੇ ਪਰਚੇ ਅਤੇ ਕਿਤਾਬਚੇ ਵਗ਼ੈਰਾ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਭਾਸ਼ਾਵਾਂ ਵਿਚ, ਵੱਡੇ ਅੱਖਰਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਬ੍ਰੇਲ (ਸਿਰਫ਼ ਅੰਗਰੇਜ਼ੀ) ਵਿਚ, ਆੱਡੀਓ ਟੇਪ 'ਤੇ ਜਾਂ ਤੁਹਾਡੀ ਮਰਜ਼ੀ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕਿਸੇ ਹੋਰ ਰੂਪ ਵਿਚ ਵੀ ਮਿਲ ਸਕਦੇ ਹਨ।



0800 169 1441

reviewed for plain English

Tell us what you think...

If you would like to comment on any issues raised by this document, please complete this form and return it to: Communications Department, 28 Lister Street, University Hospital Crosshouse, Crosshouse KA2 0BB. You can also email us at: comms@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk or comms@aapct.scot.nhs.uk. If you provide your contact details, we will acknowledge your comments and pass them to the appropriate departments for a response.

comments and	pass them to the appropriate departments for a response.
Name	
Address	
Comment	

Last reviewed: 09 Sept 2022, minor update 28/12/22

Leaflet reference: MIS13-026-GD